
State Cases Filed in October 2015 Cases Disposed in October 2015 Excess cases disposed Total Pending Years to clear

Andaman and Nicobar 102) 187) 85) 10,251) 10)

Andhra Pradesh 11,164) 23,339) 12,175) 413,986) 3)

Assam 6,198) 11,746) 5,548) 181,360) 3)

Bihar 26,369) 24,007) (2,362) 1,348,204) NA

Chandigarh 2,837) 2,943) 106) 33,048) 26)

Chattisgarh 9,788) 11,124) 1,336) 171,563) 11)

Gujarat 20,343) 20,936) 593) 2,045,261) 287)

Haryana 44,541) 48,106) 3,565) 521,613) 12)

Himachal Pradesh 9,233) 10,496) 1,263) 162,894) 11)

Jammu and Kashmir 1,408) 1,923) 515) 47,922) 8)

Jharkhand 9,093) 8,528) (565) 282,754) NA

Karnataka 48,716) 86,519) 37,803) 1,186,228) 3)

Kerala 12,746) 40,522) 27,776) 666,706) 2)

Maharashtra 92,055) 80,932) (11,123) 2,971,651) NA

Manipur 478) 699) 221) 7,931) 3)

Meghalaya 534) 503) (31) 4,900) NA

Mizoram 48) 57) 9) 1,777) 16)

Orissa 9,620) 11,294) 1,674) 840,363) 42)

Punjab 37,170) 42,355) 5,185) 504,388) 8)

Rajasthan 32,530) 41,253) 8,723) 1,264,618) 12)

Sikkim 388) 359) (29) 1,344) NA

Tamil Nadu 22,621) 30,364) 7,743) 879,940) 9)

Telangana 4,230) 13,401) 9,171) 312,868) 3)

Tripura 857) 1,183) 326) 26,240) 7)

Uttar Pradesh 85,795) 125,543) 39,748) 4,790,363) 10)

Uttarakhand 5,252) 7,635) 2,383) 163,070) 6)

West Bengal 24,571) 16,862) (7,709) 1,376,006) NA

TOTAL 518687 662816 144129 20217249 12



State Cases Disposed in October 2015 Judges Stregth Number of cases solved by a judge per month

Karnataka 86,519) 764) 113)

Kerala 40,522) 409) 99)

Haryana 48,106) 728) 66)

Uttar Pradesh 125,543) 1,955) 64)

Himachal Pradesh 10,496) 181) 58)

Punjab 42,355) 737) 57)

Chandigarh 2,943) 52) 57)

Chattisgarh 11,124) 211) 53)

Andhra Pradesh 23,339) 500) 47)

Telangana 13,401) 293) 46)

Tmail Nadu 30,364) 753) 40)

Assam 11,746) 300) 39)

Uttarakhand 7,635) 208) 37)

Manipur 699) 20) 35)

Maharashtra 80,932) 2,452) 33)

Rajasthan 41,253) 1,375) 30)

Meghalaya 503) 17) 30)

West Bengal 16,862) 707) 24)

Jammu and Kashmir 1,923) 81) 24)

Orissa 11,294) 485) 23)

Gujarat 20,936) 1,096) 19)

Bihar 24,007) 1,296) 19)

Sikkim 359) 20) 18)

Jharkhand 8,528) 549) 16)

Andaman and Nicobar 187) 13) 14)

Tripura 1,183) 90) 13)

Mizoram 57) 16) 4)

Total Judges(Including Vacant Court) 662,816) 15,308) 43)



State Civil Criminal Total Percentage Population (2011 Census) Cases per 1000 people

Uttar Pradesh 1,216,134) 3,535,411) 4,751,545) 23.54% 199,812,341) 24

Maharashtra 1,045,028) 1,926,600) 2,971,629) 14.72% 112,374,333) 26

Gujarat 577,678) 1,466,723) 2,044,401) 10.13% 60,439,692) 34

West Bengal 435,006) 940,679) 1,375,685) 6.81% 91,276,115) 15

Bihar 228,837) 1,119,367) 1,348,204) 6.68% 104,099,452) 13

Rajasthan 406,741) 856,238) 1,262,979) 6.26% 68,548,437) 18

Karnataka 607,596) 578,788) 1,186,388) 5.88% 61,095,297) 19

Tamil Nadu 550,096) 327,834) 877,930) 4.35% 72,147,030) 12

Orissa 197,088) 630,721) 827,809) 4.10% 41,974,218) 20

Kerala 264,396) 398,447) 662,843) 3.28% 33,406,061) 20

Haryana 235,048) 285,015) 520,063) 2.58% 25,351,462) 21

Punjab 249,191) 255,511) 504,702) 2.50% 27,743,338) 18

AP & Telangana 389,280) 372,042) 761,322) 3.77% 84,580,777) 9

Jharkhan 51,546) 230,352) 281,898) 1.40% 32,988,134) 9

Assam 45,724) 135,717) 181,441) 0.90% 31,205,576) 6

Chattisgarh 40,118) 131,009) 171,127) 0.85% 25,545,198) 7

Himachal Pradesh 83,494) 79,003) 162,497) 0.80% 6,864,602) 24

Uttarakhand 30,333) 132,068) 162,404) 0.80% 10,086,292) 16

Jammu & Kashmir 19,014) 29,456) 48,470) 0.24% 12,541,302) 4

Chandigarh 16,394) 16,507) 32,901) 0.16% 1,055,450) 31

Tripura 8,338) 17,793) 26,219) 0.13% 3,673,917) 7

Andaman & Nicobar 2,803) 7,448) 10,251) 0.05% 380,581) 27

Manipur 3,526) 4,396) 7,922) 0.04% 2,855,794) 3

Meghalaya 1,634) 3,197) 4,831) 0.02% 2,966,889) 2

Mizoram 741) 1,036) 1,777) 0.01% 1,097,206) 2

Sikkim 418) 928) 1,346) 0.01% 610,577) 2

Total Pending Cases 6,706,202) 13,482,286) 20,188,584) 1114720071 18



State Funds sanctioned in 2012-13 Funds sanctioned in 2013-14 Funds sanctioned in 2014-15 Funds sanctioned in 2015-16 Total Funding in four years

Andhra Pradesh 63.93 0 63.93

Bihar 15.24 0 49.09 64.33

Chhattisgarh 0 0 21.77 21.77

Goa 0 0 0

Gujarat 98.93 100 100 298.93

Haryana 0 36.32 50 86.32

Himachal Pradesh 0 8.06 8.06

Jammu & Kashmir 25.72 34.28 34.29 94.29

Jharkhand 15 16.93 30.44 30.44 92.81

Karnataka 76.1 103.84 163.7 50 393.64

Kerala 14.99 0 14.99

Madhya Pradesh 20.46 61.41 61.41 143.28

Maharashtra 59.2 100 99.75 258.95

Orissa 15.34 0 15.34

Punjab 79.02 120 98.05 50 347.07

Rajasthan 10.42 0 50 60.42

Tamil nadu 19.53 73.43 92.96

Uttarakhand 8.3 20.43 35.59 64.32

Uttar Pradesh 93.98 125.3 125.31 50 394.59

West Bengal 0 0 20 20

Arunachal Pradesh 7.5 0 10 17.5

Assam 29.55 0 29.55

Manipur 0 15 20 35

Meghalaya 0 14.74 17.09 31.83

Mizoram 7.05 8.13 10.85 26.03

Nagaland 7.5 0 20.16 27.66

Sikkim 5.5 28.03 33.53

Tripura 14.96 29.11 15.5 59.57

A&N Islands 0 0 0

Chandigarh 0 0 0

Dadra & Nagar Haveili 0 0 0

Daman & Diu 0 0 0

Delhi 20 0 20

Lakshadweep 0 0 0

Pondicherry 0 0 0


